Li, Zeng-lu: Abridged life tables for Males and Females in Taiwan 1906-62; in:
Taiwan-wenxian (Taiwan-wenxian = Taiwan historica), 16(1965)4, p. 20. Online
unter: http://intranet.demogr.mpg.de/lib/earticles/3.LIB.8797.pdf (01.02.2012).



FECERES HER b

(HEEKEWHEE A1 &)
Abridged Life Tables for Males and Females in Taiwan, 1906—1962
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TableVll Abridged Life Table for Males and Females in Taiwan, 1939-41
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2L H | i | T ok |HZARER]| Z2Rmw | g2 %
dhie : . Average
Probability Number of Stationary Population g
Age Group | of a Person | Survivors at BD“ths (Years of Life Lived) N";“rl;‘;f"f
(Years) Age x Dying | Exact Age x A e:wecnd Life
Before Age Age X &n at Ages at Ages x Mo
Shh ge x-+n X to x+n and Over pimse s lxg
x to x+4n nqx Is ndx alx Tx ex
(1) (2) (3) (4) (8) (6) (7)
B Male
0 0.159042 100,000 15,904 88,072 4,331,279 43.3
1= 0.074430) 84,09 6,259 323,240 4,243,207 50.5
5— 9 0.022902 17,83 1,783 384,728 3,919,967 50.4
10—14 0.013365 76,05 1,016 377,730 3,535,239 46.5
15—19 0.022168 75,03 1,663 371,033 3,157,509 42,1
20—24 0.032598] 73,375} 2,392 360,895 2,786,476 38.0
25—29 0.037871 70,983 2,688 348,195 2,425,581 342
30—34 0.04690 68,295 3,203 333,468 2,077,386 30.4
35—39 0.05656 65,092 3,682 316,255 1,743,918 26.8
40—44 0.07539 61,410 4,630 295,475 1,427,662 23.2
45—49 0.09989 56,780 5,672 269,720 1,132,184 19.9
50—54 0.136795 51,108 6,991 238,063 862,466 16.9
55—59 0.17481 44,117 7,712 201,308 624,405 14.2
60—64 0.23357 36,408 8,503 160,768 423,100 11.6
65—69 0.30296 27,902 8,453 118,378 262,332 9.4
70—174 0.40717 19,449 7.919 77,448 143,954 7.4
75—19 0.53356 11,530 6,152 42,270 66,506 5.8
80 5,378} 5,374 24,236 24,236 4.5
% Female
0 100,000 13,387 89,960 4,904,40 49.0
=% 86,613 6,069 333,707 4,814,44 55.6
5— § 80,544 1,789 398,248 4,480,74 55.6
10—14 78,758 944 391,415 4,082,49 51.8
15—19 77,811 1,477 385,363 3,691,07 474
2024 76,334 2,013 376,638 3,308,71 433
25—29 74,321 2,221 366.053 2,929,07 39.4
30—34 72,100 2,685 383,788 2,563,025 35.5
3539 69,418 3,083 339,368 2,209,237 31.8
40—44 66,332 3,463 323,003 1,869,869 28.2
48—49 3,84 304,740 1,546,86 24.6
50—84 SSSS? 4,694 283,400 1,242,12 2 '}’.O
35—89 54,333 5,89 256,918 958,72 17.6
60—64 48,434 712 224,350} 701,80 14.5
5—69 308 8.39 185,540 477,45 11.6
074 géfgzo 9,961 139,648 291,91 8.9
15—19 22949 10,15 89,350) 152,27 6.6
80.1- 12,791 12,791 62,920 62,92 4.9
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